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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

12/19/2025 07:00 (ET) MIA@BOS Miami Heat Herro, Tyler Out
Injury/Illness - Right Big Toe;
Contusion

Jakucionis, Kasparas Available Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Jovic, Nikola Out
Injury/Illness - Right Elbow;
Contusion/laceration

Larsson, Pelle Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Mitchell, Davion Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Powell, Norman Available Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Discomfort

Rozier, Terry Out Not With Team

Wiggins, Andrew Questionable Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Pain

Young, Jahmir Out G League - Two-Way

Boston Celtics Harper Jr., Ron Out G League - Two-Way

Hauser, Sam Available Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Minott, Josh Available Injury/Illness - Low Back; Spasm

Shulga, Max Out G League - Two-Way

Tatum, Jayson Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Repair

Williams, Amari Out G League - Two-Way

PHI@NYK Philadelphia 76ers Broome, Johni Out G League - On Assignment
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Embiid, Joel Out
Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness; Right
Knee Injury Management

McCain, Jared Available
Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Surgery
Recovery - Splint

Oubre Jr., Kelly Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sprain

Sallis, Hunter Out G League - Two-Way

Watford, Trendon Out Injury/Illness - Left Adductor; Strain

New York Knicks Dadiet, Pacome Questionable G League - On Assignment

Hart, Josh Probable
Injury/Illness - Abdominal; Rectus
Abdominus Strain

McBride, Miles Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Shamet, Landry Out Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Sprain

Towns, Karl-Anthony Probable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

07:30 (ET) CHI@CLE Chicago Bulls Collins, Zach Probable Injury/Illness - Left Wrist; Soreness

Dosunmu, Ayo Probable Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Sprain

Essengue, Noa Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Surgery

Flowers, Trentyn Out G League - Two-Way

Jones, Tre Probable
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring;
Tightness

Miller, Emanuel Out G League - Two-Way

Olbrich, Lachlan Out G League - Two-Way
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Cleveland Cavaliers Livingston, Chris Out G League - Two-Way

Merrill, Sam Out Injury/Illness - Right Hand; Sprain

Mitchell, Donovan Questionable Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Mobley, Evan Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Nance Jr., Larry Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Porter Jr., Craig Questionable Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Strus, Max Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery -
Jones Fracture

Travers, Luke Questionable G League - Two-Way

SAS@ATL San Antonio Spurs Ingram, Harrison Out G League - Two-Way

Jones Garcia, David Out G League - Two-Way

Mangas, Kyle Out G League - Two-Way

Atlanta Hawks Dante, N'Faly Out G League - On Assignment

Djurisic, Nikola Out G League - On Assignment

Houstan, Caleb Out G League - Two-Way

Ndiaye, Eli John Out G League - Two-Way

Porzingis, Kristaps Out Injury/Illness - N/A; Illness

Young, Trae Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

09:30 (ET) OKC@MIN Oklahoma City Thunder Sorber, Thomas Out
Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgical
Recovery
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Topic, Nikola Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Surgical Recovery

Wiggins, Aaron Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Adductor;
Soreness

Williams, Jaylin Out Injury/Illness - Right Heel; Bursitis

Youngblood, Chris Out G League - Two-Way

Minnesota Timberwolves Beringer, Joan Out G League - On Assignment

Clark, Jaylen Questionable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

Conley, Mike Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles;
Tendinopathy

Edwards, Anthony Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Injury
Maintenance

Freeman, Enrique Out G League - Two-Way

Zikarsky, Rocco Out G League - Two-Way

12/20/2025 05:00 (ET) HOU@DEN Houston Rockets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:00 (ET) BOS@TOR Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

Toronto Raptors Barrett, RJ Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Hepburn, Chucky Out G League - Two-Way

Lawson, A.J. Out G League - Two-Way

Martin, Alijah Out G League - Two-Way

Mogbo, Jonathan Out G League - On Assignment
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Poeltl, Jakob Questionable
Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Injury
Management

DAL@PHI Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Philadelphia 76ers NOT YET SUBMITTED

IND@NOP Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

New Orleans Pelicans Alexander, Trey Out G League - Two-Way

Dickinson, Hunter Out G League - Two-Way

Murray, Dejounte Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Rupture

07:30 (ET) CHA@DET Charlotte Hornets Connaughton, Pat Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Mann, Tre Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Bone
Bruise

McNeeley, Liam Out G League - On Assignment

Peterson, Drew Out G League - Two-Way

Reeves, Antonio Out G League - Two-Way

Sexton, Collin Doubtful
Injury/Illness - Left Quadriceps;
Strain

Williams, Grant Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery

Detroit Pistons NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) WAS@MEM Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED
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08:30 (ET) PHX@GSW Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

Golden State Warriors NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:30 (ET) ORL@UTA Orlando Magic Castleton, Colin Out G League - Two-Way

da Silva, Tristan Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder;
Contusion

Isaac, Jonathan Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Contusion

Suggs, Jalen Doubtful Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Contusion

Wagner, Franz Out Injury/Illness - Left High Ankle; Sprain

Wagner, Moritz Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
recovery

Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) POR@SAC Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Sacramento Kings NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:30 (ET) LAL@LAC Los Angeles Lakers NOT YET SUBMITTED

LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED


